Level Translating Fast-Mode Plus I2C-bus/SMbus Repeater
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.                                                        www.diodes.com                                     1/18/2017
2016-11-0003                                                                                                                PT0482-4
1
PI6ULS5V9617A
Features
 2 channel, bidirectional buffer isolates capacitance
and allows 540pF on either side of the device at 1

Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/support/packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-
characteristics/
Ordering Information
Part Numbers Package Code Package Description
PI6ULS5V9617AUE U 8-pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
PI6ULS5V9617AUEX U 8-pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP), Tape & Reel
PI6ULS5V9617AWE W 8-pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC)
PI6ULS5V9617AWEX W 8-pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC), Tape & Reel
PI6ULS5V9617AZEE ZE 8-pin, 2X3 (TDFN)
PI6ULS5V9617AZEEX ZE 8-pin, 2X3 (TDFN), Tape & Reel
Note:
 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
 E = Pb-free and Green
 Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel